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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 41% 26% 26% 29% 33% 45% 38% 14% 27% 31%
Off on the wrong track 52% 47% 57% 56% 51% 55% 45% 50% 69% 50% 48%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 18% 20% 11% 10% 12% 18% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 688 812 261 419 522 298 1,078 183 139 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer nottosay = Northeast  Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 14% 28% 66% 26% 39% 47% 34% 34% 33% 33% 32%
Off on the wrong track 52% 75% 52% 24% 57% 49% 46% 48% 53% 54% 50% 54%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 10% 17% 12% 7% 19% 12% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 528 578 394 645 438 206 211 262 353 544 341
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 37% 25% 9% 76% 8% 30% 63% 14%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 51% 84% 17% 85% 58% 25% 49%
Not sure 14% 9% 25% 8% 8% 7% 12% 12% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,277 223 528 504 412 450 491 147
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2A. Friend or enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 50% 58% 42% 42% 47% 50% 59% 56% 33% 31% 45%
Friendly 34% 29% 39% 33% 30% 36% 3% 31% 40% 44% 37%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 19% 19% 10% 3% 10% 20% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,470 674 796 250 415 515 290 1,061 177 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 50% 54% 44% 52% 44% 55% 56% 51% 46% 48% 50% 54%
Friendly 34% 32% 34% 37% 34% 34% 38% 32% 41% 37% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% 5% 17% 7% 3% 16% 9% 11% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,470 516 567 387 630 430 203 207 261 343 533 333
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 50% 54% 40% 63% 53% 64% 48% 50% 27%
Friendly 34% 36% 29% 28% 40% 30% 34% 38% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 13% 6% 26% 7% 3% 5% 12% 8% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,258 212 522 496 409 436 483 142




The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2017 - January 2, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
2B. Friend or enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 6% 5% 10% 8% 4% 1% 5% 9% 5% 9%
Friendly 29% 29% 30% 30% 31% 29% 29% 30% 26% 32% 28%
Unfriendly 29% 35% 24% 22% 25% 30% 41% 33% 24% 23% 20%
Enemy 9% 10% 9% 6% 5% 10% 16% 9% 10% 8% 13%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 33% 32% 26% 13% 24% 32% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 671 792 252 410 512 289 1,056 177 133 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Friendly 29% 33% 23% 36% 28% 33% 35% 23% 25% 30% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 29% 26% 30% 33% 26% 32% 34% 30% 37% 30% 24% 32%
Enemy 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9%
Not sure 26% 28% 31% 16% 30% 21% 16% 32% 22% 27% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,463 513 566 384 625 431 202 205 261 338 531 333
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 7%
Friendly 29% 32% 25% 35% 28% 35% 30% 28% 22%
Unfriendly 29% 34% 20% 31% 41% 29% 32% 36% 9%
Enemy 9% 10% 8% 7% 15% 7% 10% 13% 4%
Not sure 26% 20% 39% 22% 14% 20% 24% 19% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,463 1,250 213 519 491 409 434 477 143
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2C. Friend or enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 38% 25% 27% 25% 33% 41% 37% 19% 20% 24%
Friendly 34% 35% 33% 27% 34% 36% 38% 36% 21% 35% 40%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 11% 9%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 5% 0%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 33% 31% 20% 9% 19% 38% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,475 678 797 253 412 515 295 1,062 178 137 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 31% 41% 24% 31% 26% 35% 44% 29% 31% 32% 33%
Friendly 34% 29% 36% 39% 32% 38% 39% 29% 37% 36% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 0% 7% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 23% 20% 30% 16% 29% 14% 11% 32% 21% 21% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 522 565 388 627 436 203 261 344 533 337
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 31% 37% 20% 48% 29% 51% 29% 28% 10%
Friendly 34% 37% 29% 30% 45% 29% 38% 39% 25%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 5% 9% 11% 3%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 23% 15% 40% 13% 12% 13% 18% 20% 60%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,259 216 523 496 408 441 484 142
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2D. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 30% 25% 28% 24% 28% 30%
Enemy 42% 49% 36% 26% 31% 47% 65% 47% 35% 31% 31%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 36% 29% 19% 8% 19% 34% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 675 801 250 417 515 294 1,065 179 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Friendly 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Unfriendly 28% 37% 25% 21% 29% 29% 32% 19% 28% 28% 26% 31%
Enemy 42% 30% 39% 63% 38% 46% 49% 44% 47% 40% 41% 42%
Not sure 23% 24% 30% 11% 26% 17% 11% 33% 18% 24% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 522 567 387 632 435 201 208 262 346 532 336
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Friendly 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 4% 3%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 23% 41% 18% 44% 31% 18% 16%
Enemy 42% 49% 29% 35% 71% 28% 43% 62% 21%
Not sure 23% 16% 38% 18% 8% 18% 21% 14% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,261 215 522 496 410 441 483 142
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2E. Friend or enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 49% 28% 27% 28% 42% 56% 44% 21% 28% 25%
Friendly 23% 22% 25% 20% 24% 24% 25% 24% 20% 23% 27%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 16% 10%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 5% 2% 5% 12% 4% 7%
Not sure 24% 15% 32% 34% 29% 21% 11% 20% 36% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 681 798 253 417 516 293 1,066 178 137 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 38% 25% 35% 60% 29% 44% 54% 43% 37% 37% 39% 38%
Friendly 23% 30% 20% 21% 24% 24% 28% 16% 23% 27% 22% 23%
Unfriendly 9% 11% 10% 4% 11% 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 7% 11%
Enemy 6% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Not sure 24% 26% 30% 11% 28% 18% 12% 31% 22% 22% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 521 568 390 633 433 204 209 260 350 534 335
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 46% 23% 31% 71% 26% 34% 64% 8%
Friendly 23% 24% 22% 33% 16% 36% 27% 15% 14%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 11% 4% 11% 12% 6% 7%
Enemy 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 24% 16% 39% 21% 6% 19% 20% 12% 66%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,262 217 521 501 409 441 485 144
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2F. Friend or enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 51% 25% 32% 29% 37% 54% 44% 20% 28% 28%
Friendly 31% 26% 36% 22% 31% 36% 33% 30% 29% 35% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 5% 6% 6% 12% 12% 6%
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 27% 30% 18% 4% 17% 32% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,469 673 796 253 413 511 292 1,061 176 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 38% 39% 33% 43% 30% 40% 52% 44% 35% 35% 38% 42%
Friendly 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 36% 34% 22% 34% 29% 30% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 17% 27% 13% 26% 13% 8% 25% 18% 22% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 516 568 385 626 432 202 209 259 345 529 336
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 44% 24% 46% 50% 47% 36% 44% 9%
Friendly 31% 35% 23% 34% 36% 33% 33% 31% 24%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4%
Enemy 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 20% 12% 37% 12% 7% 12% 16% 13% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,253 216 522 494 408 440 480 141
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2G. Friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Friendly 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Unfriendly 13% 11% 15% 16% 13% 14% 7% 11% 17% 19% 10%
Enemy 70% 7% 64% 56% 61% 74% 89% 76% 56% 56% 67%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 21% 21% 10% 3% 10% 23% 16% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 675 802 254 412 516 295 1,064 178 135 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 15% 8% 15% 9% 12% 14% 18% 14% 11% 11%
Enemy 70% 69% 63% 82% 65% 7% 79% 66% 70% 67% 2% 70%
Not sure 13% 12% 20% 6% 16% 9% 6% 18% 9% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 520 567 390 631 436 203 207 261 346 533 337
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Unfriendly 13% 12% 15% 16% 6% 16% 15% 8% 13%
Enemy 70% 78% 54% 73% 87% 2% 2% 79% 42%
Not sure 13% 7% 27% 7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,260 217 521 498 410 438 485 144
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2H. Friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 39% 53% 25% 34% 30% 41% 50% 43% 21% 29% 46%
Friendly 28% 25% 30% 22% 25% 31% 33% 30% 21% 27% 22%
Unfriendly 8% 4% 11% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 12% 14% 6%
Enemy 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 4% 6% 17% 7% 4%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 29% 26% 14% 6% 15% 29% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,474 675 799 253 412 516 293 1,062 178 136 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 39% 38% 35% 45% 31% 44% 52% 43% 34% 35% 41% 43%
Friendly 28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 30% 29% 20% 32% 33% 24% 26%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Enemy 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
Not sure 18% 18% 24% 10% 22% 14% 7% 27% 17% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 518 568 388 631 432 204 207 261 344 534 335
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 39% 45% 25% 45% 51% 46% 36% 47% 10%
Friendly 28% 30% 23% 29% 32% 30% 31% 30% 14%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% 7%
Enemy 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10%
Not sure 18% 12% 33% 11% 8% 10% 15% 10% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,260 214 520 499 411 436 483 144
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2. Friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 18% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 16% 12%
Friendly 43% 47% 40% 37% 43% 43% 52% 45% 37% 48% 37%
Unfriendly 16% 16% 17% 12% 11% 19% 21% 18% 11% 11% 20%
Enemy 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 11% 3% 2%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 30% 27% 19% 9% 19% 29% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N 1,470 674 796 249 415 515 291 1,060 178 137 95
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 15% 23% 12% 9% 13% 18% 18% 12% 13% 18% 13% 15%
Friendly 43% 46% 39% 47% 40% 46% 53% 41% 40% 42% 44% 47%
Unfriendly 16% 11% 18% 21% 15% 16% 15% 20% 21% 15% 15% 16%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 21% 17% 27% 17% 26% 16% 12% 25% 21% 20% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 521 561 388 632 431 202 205 259 343 535 333
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 15% 17% 11% 27% 8% 29% 14% 8% 8%
Friendly 43% 47% 35% 47% 46% 48% 42% 47% 28%
Unfriendly 16% 17% 14% 11% 27% 8% 21% 23% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7%
Not sure 21% 15% 34% 13% 13% 13% 19% 16% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,254 216 517 496 403 443 482 142
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2J. Friend or enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Friendly 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 5% 9% 12%
Unfriendly 34% 35% 32% 29% 29% 34% 42% 36% 20% 38% 31%
Enemy 28% 30% 26% 22% 26% 30% 34% 27% 42% 20% 30%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 31% 27% 23% 11% 20% 31% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 676 795 254 415 510 292 1,058 178 135 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Friendly 12% 7% 11% 20% 10% 15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 10% 9%
Unfriendly 34% 31% 31% 41% 29% 35% 47% 33% 38% 30% 32% 37%
Enemy 28% 40% 25% 19% 30% 27% 24% 28% 26% 29% 28% 29%
Not sure 23% 20% 30% 16% 27% 19% 12% 27% 19% 23% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,471 520 566 385 628 429 206 208 261 342 533 335
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Friendly 12% 13% 11% 5% 18% 7% 12% 19% 7%
Unfriendly 34% 38% 24% 35% 42% 36% 37% 36% 17%
Enemy 28% 31% 23% 45% 22% 41% 30% 22% 15%
Not sure 23% 17% 37% 14% 15% 14% 19% 19% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,256 215 522 495 411 436 482 142
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3A. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 30% 36% 25% 23% 27% 31% 41% 35% 14% 23% 28%
Friendly 35% 35% 35% 28% 30% 39% 41% 35% 33% 34% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 17% 4%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 0% 3% 12% 4% 5%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 30% 30% 18% 13% 20% 32% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 666 794 253 412 505 290 1,047 179 136 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 30% 24% 28% 41% 26% 35% 38% 30% 26% 33% 31%
Friendly 35% 35% 30% 41% 32% 39% 42% 38% 38% 32% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 11% 8% 3% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7%
Enemy 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 23% 23% 30% 12% 30% 13% 12% 26% 19% 21% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 517 560 383 624 428 203 257 344 528 331
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 30% 35% 21% 25% 50% 27% 27% 43% 14%
Friendly 35% 38% 27% 39% 39% 35% 37% 37% 23%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 12% 3% 11% 11% 4% 1%
Enemy 5% 4% 7% 5% 1% 9% 3% 1% 8%
Not sure 23% 15% 39% 19% 7% 18% 21% 14% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 1,245 215 520 491 403 440 476 141
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3B. Trump’s view friend or enemy - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4%
Friendly 26% 27% 26% 19% 23% 30% 32% 27% 26% 25% 22%
Unfriendly 27% 31% 23% 21% 24% 26% 39% 28% 18% 33% 22%
Enemy 13% 13% 14% 19% 11% 13% 11% 13% 18% 11% 17%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 33% 35% 25% 14% 25% 31% 28% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 672 784 254 412 503 287 1,044 179 136 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Friendly 26% 31% 19% 32% 25% 30% 34% 19% 25% 26% 26% 28%
Unfriendly 27% 23% 26% 34% 22% 29% 34% 32% 32% 26% 25% 29%
Enemy 13% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Not sure 27% 24% 34% 18% 32% 21% 15% 29% 22% 29% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,456 515 559 382 626 427 199 204 258 343 526 329
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6%
Friendly 26% 30% 19% 33% 30% 29% 28% 28% 16%
Unfriendly 27% 31% 19% 27% 39% 26% 28% 35% 7%
Enemy 13% 15% 11% 16% 11% 18% 13% 11% 13%
Not sure 27% 19% 41% 19% 16% 18% 25% 21% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,456 1,242 214 516 488 401 441 474 140
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3C. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 16% 20% 13% 14% 14% 17% 22% 19% 9% 14% 9%
Friendly 32% 35% 29% 22% 28% 37% 41% 35% 23% 25% 31%
Unfriendly 16% 18% 14% 15% 13% 17% 20% 15% 13% 25% 16%
Enemy 8% 7% 8% 13% 10% 6% 2% 5% 16% 12% 7%
Not sure 27% 20% 35% 36% 36% 24% 14% 25% 40% 24% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,460 676 784 254 408 510 288 1,049 177 137 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 16% 11% 15% 25% 14% 16% 19% 20% 15% 13% 18% 17%
Friendly 32% 29% 30% 39% 27% 37% 48% 27% 33% 32% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 16% 20% 15% 13% 14% 21% 16% 15% 19% 19% 14% 14%
Enemy 8% 13% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure 27% 26% 34% 18% 35% 19% 12% 32% 24% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 513 564 383 621 429 204 206 258 342 533 327
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 16% 18% 13% 13% 25% 11% 16% 23% 10%
Friendly 32% 37% 23% 34% 44% 31% 35% 37% 19%
Unfriendly 16% 19% 11% 21% 17% 22% 17% 17% 3%
Enemy 8% 7% 9% 11% 2% 16% 8% 2% 6%
Not sure 27% 19% 45% 21% 11% 21% 24% 21% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,460 1,246 214 517 488 404 439 477 140
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3D. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Friendly 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5%
Unfriendly 16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14% 16% 15% 16% 22% 11%
Enemy 54% 62% 45% 39% 46% 59% 69% 58% 42% 42% 50%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 31% 32% 22% 10% 21% 30% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 672 794 254 416 504 292 1,052 179 136 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Friendly 4% 7% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Unfriendly 16% 18% 11% 20% 18% 17% 14% 8% 16% 21% 13% 13%
Enemy 54% 49% 53% 61% 45% 58% 69% 61% 60% 46% 54% 56%
Not sure 24% 22% 32% 13% 29% 18% 12% 29% 18% 25% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 518 565 383 626 431 202 207 260 346 528 332
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Friendly 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Unfriendly 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11% 23% 17% 7%
Enemy 54% 62% 36% 59% 70% 62% 50% 62% 26%
Not sure 24% 15% 41% 16% 11% 15% 22% 16% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,466 1,250 216 517 491 404 439 479 144
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3E. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 41% 54% 28% 27% 33% 46% 57% 49% 20% 20% 34%
Friendly 20% 18% 22% 16% 18% 20% 27% 19% 20% 28% 19%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 11% 12% 4%
Enemy 9% 5% 12% 17% 12% 6% 2% 6% 17% 18% 7%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 31% 30% 22% 8% 20% 33% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,464 671 793 253 414 508 289 1,051 181 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 41% 31% 39% 57% 29% 50% 58% 48% 42% 39% 40% 44%
Friendly 20% 26% 16% 20% 22% 20% 21% 12% 22% 21% 20% 17%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 4% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Enemy 9% 14% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 23% 21% 32% 13% 30% 16% 11% 25% 18% 21% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 516 563 385 626 430 203 205 257 343 533 331
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 41% 50% 22% 41% 69% 39% 36% 61% 7%
Friendly 20% 21% 17% 24% 18% 25% 22% 17% 16%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 9% 8% 2% 7% 11% 5% 3%
Enemy 9% 8% 11% 11% 3% 13% 9% 3% 15%
Not sure 23% 14% 41% 16% 8% 15% 22% 14% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 1,249 215 517 492 401 442 479 142
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3F. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 37% 18% 19% 22% 30% 38% 31% 13% 28% 17%
Friendly 30% 30% 29% 23% 29% 30% 3% 31% 23% 28% 27%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 11% 14% 8% 10% 9% 8% 17% 13% 9%
Enemy 6% 4% 8% 11% 8% 5% 2% 5% 12% 10% 6%
Not sure 26% 19% 34% 33% 34% 25% 14% 24% 34% 21% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,464 671 793 253 410 507 294 1,055 177 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 28% 20% 26% 39% 22% 33% 37% 29% 26% 26% 28% 30%
Friendly 30% 32% 24% 36% 27% 32% 40% 26% 33% 29% 28% 30%
Unfriendly 10% 12% 11% 6% 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 7%
Enemy 6% 11% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Not sure 26% 25% 35% 15% 33% 19% 12% 30% 21% 27% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,464 515 564 385 629 427 201 207 259 344 533 328
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 32% 19% 22% 49% 22% 24% 43% 8%
Friendly 30% 34% 21% 37% 35% 33% 34% 30% 15%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 11% 12% 3% 13% 12% 6% 8%
Enemy 6% 6% 8% 8% 2% 11% 6% 2% 9%
Not sure 26% 19% 42% 21% 11% 21% 23% 18% 61%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,464 1,249 215 520 493 405 438 479 142
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3G. Trump’s view friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 18% 5%
Enemy 69% 76% 63% 54% 62% 75% 83% 75% 59% 52% 63%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 24% 23% 14% 8% 14% 25% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,468 676 792 253 411 511 293 1,057 178 136 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Friendly 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Enemy 69% 66% 68% 75% 63% 75% 77% 73% 72% 66% 69% 71%
Not sure 17% 15% 24% 8% 23% 10% 8% 18% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,468 519 564 385 632 428 201 207 257 349 532 330
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Friendly 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Enemy 69% 78% 51% 77% 83% 74% 2% 76% 41%
Not sure 17% 10% 32% 11% 6% 11% 12% 11% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,252 216 520 493 407 439 479 143
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3H. Trump’s view friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 29% 42% 16% 24% 20% 30% 40% 33% 14% 25% 21%
Friendly 28% 27% 28% 18% 26% 31% 36% 30% 22% 19% 28%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 10% 13% 7% 7% 6% 6% 14% 17% 7%
Enemy 11% 7% 15% 12% 14% 11% 6% 8% 21% 16% 12%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 33% 33% 20% 12% 22% 29% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,465 674 791 256 411 506 292 1,052 181 135 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 29% 20% 28% 41% 23% 31% 42% 32% 26% 27% 30% 30%
Friendly 28% 29% 23% 34% 24% 34% 35% 22% 31% 29% 26% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7%
Enemy 11% 16% 10% 6% 14% 8% 7% 11% 15% 9% 12% 9%
Not sure 24% 25% 31% 13% 31% 16% 11% 27% 19% 24% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,465 518 562 385 632 427 200 206 257 345 535 328
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 29% 34% 18% 25% 50% 22% 28% 44% 5%
Friendly 28% 32% 20% 33% 33% 34% 28% 30% 13%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 10% 3% 11% 10% 6% 6%
Enemy 11% 11% 12% 13% 5% 15% 12% 6% 14%
Not sure 24% 16% 40% 19% 9% 18% 22% 14% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 1,249 216 518 492 406 436 481 142
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3l. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 2%
Friendly 24% 29% 18% 14% 18% 26% 3% 25% 17% 24% 18%
Unfriendly 31% 30% 31% 27% 28% 31% 37% 33% 25% 27% 27%
Enemy 18% 15% 21% 26% 23% 15% 10% 15% 25% 27% 26%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 26% 25% 21% 10% 20% 27% 16% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,470 675 795 256 415 509 290 1,056 181 135 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 7% 5% 5% 11% 7% 5% 11% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Friendly 24% 17% 22% 35% 22% 28% 24% 19% 21% 24% 23% 26%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 28% 31% 24% 37% 40% 31% 37% 28% 29% 31%
Enemy 18% 24% 18% 10% 20% 18% 13% 18% 18% 19% 18% 17%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 13% 26% 13% 11% 27% 19% 22% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 518 568 384 629 431 202 208 259 347 532 332
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 8% 3%
Friendly 24% 27% 17% 17% 42% 14% 23% 37% 11%
Unfriendly 31% 36% 21% 41% 34% 36% 31% 33% 14%
Enemy 18% 17% 21% 24% 5% 32% 18% 7% 20%
Not sure 21% 15% 34% 14% 11% 14% 19% 15% 52%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,252 218 522 490 407 439 480 144

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll
December 31, 2017 - January 2, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
3J. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 14% 16% 13% 19% 16% 13% 9% 14% 19% 9% 18%
Friendly 29% 29% 28% 20% 29% 31% 34% 30% 23% 28% 23%
Unfriendly 19% 23% 16% 18% 13% 19% 27% 22% 10% 19% 15%
Enemy 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 11% 20% 24% 11%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 31% 31% 22% 14% 23% 28% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 672 790 251 411 507 293 1,052 177 136 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Ally 14% 23% 12% 7% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Friendly 29% 34% 23% 30% 24% 34% 36% 26% 36% 27% 26% 29%
Unfriendly 19% 10% 19% 31% 16% 23% 24% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18%
Enemy 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 9% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 24% 20% 32% 17% 30% 19% 15% 25% 19% 25% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,462 516 559 387 626 427 201 208 255 343 532 332
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 14% 16% 12% 26% 4% 30% 14% 7% 6%
Friendly 29% 34% 18% 41% 27% 38% 29% 28% 13%
Unfriendly 19% 21% 16% 8% 38% 9% 19% 31% 9%
Enemy 14% 14% 13% 11% 17% 10% 17% 15% 11%
Not sure 24% 16% 41% 14% 14% 14% 21% 19% 61%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,462 1,249 213 516 495 402 441 480 139
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4A. Favorability of Trump advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 8% 8% 11% 29% 17% 3% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16% 18% 16% 7% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 17% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 8% 25% 8% 10%
Don’t know 48% 37% 59% 56% 54% 49% 32% 47% 52% 47% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,491 686 805 257 419 520 295 1,073 182 138 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 13% 3% 12% 28% 6% 19% 21% 16% 14% 10% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 13% 17% 14% 14% 18% 14% 9% 21% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% 13% 8% 14% 13% 17% 8% 18% 12% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 11% 21% 7% 3% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Don’t know 48% 43% 55% 44% 55% 43% 35% 48% 49% 47% 50% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,491 526 572 393 638 437 206 210 262 351 540 338
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 16% 6% 3% 37% 2% 7% 32% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 10% 16% 23% 12% 20% 16% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 22% 4% 20% 20% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 6% 22% 3% 25% 10% 3% 6%
Don’t know 48% 40% 66% 37% 33% 40% 44% 42% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,271 220 526 503 410 448 487 146
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4B. Favorability of Trump advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 28% 11% 15% 13% 17% 35% 24% 4% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 20% 9% 8%
Don’t know 48% 35% 60% 53% 53% 48% 36% 45% 55% 51% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,494 686 808 258 418 521 297 1,075 182 138 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 19% 5% 18% 40% 14% 20% 35% 24% 17% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 17% 19% 10% 13% 16% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 10% 4% 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 8% 16% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Don’t know 48% 47% 55% 38% 55% 42% 30% 50% 50% 49% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 527 573 394 641 437 206 210 262 352 541 339
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 23% 13% 4% 51% 5% 16% 41% 1%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 10% 21% 13% 16% 17% 14% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 8% 20% 4% 21% 12% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 15% 2% 18% 9% 3% 3%
Don’t know 48% 40% 63% 40% 30% 41% 46% 38% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,274 220 527 504 410 448 490 146
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4C. Favorability of Trump advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 15% 8% 6% 8% 9% 26% 14% 2% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 24% 13% 15% 14% 19% 26% 20% 11% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 15% 9% 10% 26% 16% 13%
Don’t know 44% 33% 54% 52% 50% 45% 27% 43% 47% 45% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 684 806 258 417 518 297 1,072 182 137 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 3% 10% 25% 8% 13% 17% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 17% 25% 15% 22% 27% 16% 17% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 12% 17% 8% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 26% 9% 4% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 16%
Don’t know 44% 38% 53% 39% 51% 38% 29% 45% 42% 48% 44% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 525 571 394 639 437 204 210 259 352 541 338
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 11% 14% 6% 3% 31% 3% 7% 26% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 12% 18% 31% 12% 22% 27% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 23% 7% 21% 19% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 7% 27% 3% 32% 13% 4% 4%
Don’t know 44% 33% 65% 30% 28% 33% 39% 38% 87%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,271 219 525 503 409 446 490 145
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5A. Future Event Likelihood - The Democrats will win a majority of seats in the U.S. Senate in 2018
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 18% 19% 17% 18% 20% 19% 13% 15% 28% 27% 13%
Somewhat likely 31% 29% 33% 29% 31% 31% 34% 31% 35% 27% 37%
Not very likely 20% 23% 17% 18% 17% 18% 29% 24% 11% 14% 12%
Not likely at all 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10% 14% 11% 6% 8% 11%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 26% 25% 22% 11% 20% 21% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 261 419 520 297 1,078 181 138 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Very likely 18% 33% 12% 8% 20% 18% 12% 17% 17% 17% 20% 16%
Somewhat likely 31% 42% 29% 22% 28% 37% 32% 30% 31% 33% 30% 32%
Not very likely 20% 11% 17% 37% 16% 23% 31% 17% 19% 23% 20% 18%
Not likely at all 10% 2% 9% 19% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 21% 12% 33% 13% 27% 14% 13% 25% 22% 20% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 526 577 394 643 438 205 211 262 351 543 341
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 18% 18% 17% 32% 6% 31% 21% 8% 13%
Somewhat likely 31% 34% 26% 46% 17% 46% 36% 22% 17%
Not very likely 20% 23% 14% 9% 40% 9% 20% 35% 5%
Not likely at all 10% 12% 5% 2% 25% 2% 8% 19% 5%
Not sure 21% 13% 38% 11% 11% 12% 15% 17% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,274 223 526 504 410 449 491 147
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5B. Future Event Likelihood - The Democrats will win a majority of seats in the U.S. House of Representatives in 2018
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 12% 25% 18% 15%
Somewhat likely 31% 30% 33% 33% 34% 30% 28% 30% 34% 34% 31%
Not very likely 24% 27% 20% 23% 17% 20% 37% 28% 17% 14% 14%
Not likely at all 10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 11% 15% 11% 6% 9% 11%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 24% 25% 22% 9% 19% 19% 25% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,425 673 752 257 392 492 284 1,019 177 132 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Very likely 14% 29% 9% 4% 17% 14% 10% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14%
Somewhat likely 31% 41% 29% 23% 31% 32% 34% 27% 29% 33% 32% 31%
Not very likely 24% 14% 20% 41% 18% 30% 30% 23% 26% 24% 23% 22%
Not likely at all 10% 3% 10% 19% 9% 9% 16% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Not sure 20% 13% 31% 13% 25% 14% 9% 26% 19% 18% 21% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,425 499 552 374 603 426 192 204 246 332 515 332
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 14% 16% 10% 31% 4% 30% 16% 6% 5%
Somewhat likely 31% 33% 29% 44% 16% 44% 39% 20% 22%
Not very likely 24% 25% 20% 13% 42% 12% 22% 39% 9%
Not likely at all 10% 13% 5% 1% 27% 3% 8% 20% 4%
Not sure 20% 13% 36% 11% 11% 10% 14% 16% 60%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,425 1,220 205 498 489 392 429 471 133
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5C. Future Event Likelihood - Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 34% 32% 35% 30% 34% 36% 33% 33% 38% 31% 36%
Somewhat likely 19% 21% 17% 22% 24% 16% 16% 20% 13% 17% 21%
Not very likely 15% 15% 14% 14% 10% 15% 19% 16% 10% 15% 13%
Not likely at all 18% 19% 17% 17% 13% 19% 22% 17% 26% 20% 9%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 18% 14% 10% 14% 13% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 684 806 260 417 519 294 1,072 180 138 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Very likely 34% 46% 32% 22% 33% 32% 36% 35% 35% 31% 36% 31%
Somewhat likely 19% 17% 17% 24% 16% 23% 26% 16% 20% 22% 18% 17%
Not very likely 15% 9% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Not likely at all 18% 18% 15% 22% 17% 20% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 19%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 13% 19% 12% 7% 15% 13% 15% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 523 574 393 642 432 205 211 261 351 541 337
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 34% 36% 30% 47% 24% 47% 34% 24% 33%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 20% 13%
Not very likely 15% 16% 12% 9% 21% 7% 18% 20% 8%
Not likely at all 18% 19% 15% 17% 25% 18% 19% 20% 11%
Not sure 15% 10% 24% 9% 11% 8% 10% 15% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,270 220 524 502 410 446 490 144
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5D. Future Event Likelihood - Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 17% 12% 18% 23% 24%
Somewhat likely 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 17% 17% 14% 10%
Not very likely 19% 19% 20% 22% 16% 17% 24% 21% 14% 15% 20%
Not likely at all 29% 33% 25% 34% 28% 27% 27% 30% 28% 27% 26%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 26% 16% 20% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,478 677 801 259 416 515 288 1,061 180 139 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+  Prefernottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Very likely 15% 20% 13% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14%
Somewhat likely 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Not very likely 19% 18% 18% 23% 15% 24% 22% 20% 17% 24% 18% 18%
Not likely at all 29% 27% 26% 37% 26% 31% 32% 31% 28% 28% 28% 33%
Not sure 20% 20% 26% 12% 25% 13% 14% 23% 24% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,478 522 571 385 632 435 200 211 260 345 541 332
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 15% 14% 17% 20% 10% 18% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat likely 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18%
Not very likely 19% 22% 14% 20% 24% 21% 18% 22% 11%
Not likely at all 29% 32% 24% 25% 39% 29% 31% 33% 17%
Not sure 20% 16% 29% 17% 12% 16% 19% 15% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102%
Unweighted N 1,478 1,257 221 520 493 406 442 484 146
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5E. Future Event Likelihood - Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 12% 14% 9% 16% 13% 12% 9% 20% 23% 15%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 19% 19% 23% 18% 14% 17% 25% 21% 20%
Not very likely 21% 21% 21% 29% 18% 17% 21% 23% 13% 16% 20%
Not likely at all 32% 36% 28% 28% 22% 34% 45% 38% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 16% 21% 18% 8% 13% 22% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 685 808 261 417 520 295 1,074 180 139 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+  Prefernottosay  Northeast = Midwest South West
Very likely 13% 22% 10% 4% 15% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat likely 19% 31% 18% 5% 19% 21% 18% 15% 17% 20% 18% 19%
Not very likely 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 25% 24% 15% 19% 25% 19% 20%
Not likely at all 32% 12% 29% 62% 27% 33% 42% 38% 31% 30% 34% 32%
Not sure 16% 15% 22% 8% 21% 10% 5% 22% 20% 16% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 524 577 392 640 438 205 210 262 351 541 339
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 13% 13% 12% 23% 2% 22% 12% 7% 10%
Somewhat likely 19% 19% 19% 32% 4% 32% 24% 5% 15%
Not very likely 21% 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 19%
Not likely at all 32% 37% 23% 11% 2% 13% 29% 58% 13%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 15% 5% 12% 13% 10% 42%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,273 220 526 502 410 449 489 145
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6. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 39% 44% 35% 27% 31% 44% 53% 48% 16% 22% 27%
Oppose 44% 41% 46% 52% 47% 40% 38% 39% 57% 52% 46%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 22% 22% 16% 9% 13% 26% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 685 802 257 417 516 297 1,070 181 136 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast  Midwest South West
Favor 39% 13% 36% 7% 34% 43% 49% 40% 40% 37% 43% 33%
Oppose 44% 75% 38% 13% 43% 46% 40% 42% 43% 42% 42% 49%
Not sure 17% 12% 27% 9% 23% 11% 11% 18% 17% 21% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 523 573 391 637 436 204 210 259 351 538 339
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 39% 43% 31% 7% 88% 8% 34% 75% 21%
Oppose 44% 47% 37% 84% 5% 86% 48% 11% 37%
Not sure 17% 10% 32% 9% 7% 6% 19% 14% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,268 219 524 500 410 443 489 145
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7. Favor DACA
Do you support or oppose, DACA, Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, which is a policy that grants temporary legal status to "dreamers", otherwise law-abiding
children and young adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal immigrants?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 27% 31% 27% 31% 38% 27%
Support somewhat 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 24% 23% 22% 28%
Oppose somewhat 14% 17% 12% 17% 11% 13% 17% 17% 9% 9% 10%
Oppose strongly 15% 19% 11% 6% 14% 18% 18% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 21% 23% 18% 9% 16% 25% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 688 812 261 419 522 298 1,078 183 139 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefernotto say = Northeast  Midwest South West
Support strongly 29% 55% 22% 7% 27% 29% 32% 31% 26% 29% 28% 34%
Support somewhat 24% 22% 22% 30% 25% 28% 24% 14% 26% 23% 24% 23%
Oppose somewhat 14% 7% 13% 25% 12% 16% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13%
Oppose strongly 15% 5% 15% 25% 12% 14% 19% 18% 13% 13% 16% 15%
Not sure 18% 11% 28% 12% 23% 12% 7% 23% 22% 19% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 528 578 394 645 438 206 211 262 353 544 341
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 29% 34% 19% 63% 6% 66% 27% 9% 16%
Support somewhat 24% 25% 24% 21% 26% 19% 29% 28% 15%
Oppose somewhat 14% 14% 15% 4% 24% 3% 15% 24% 8%
Oppose strongly 15% 17% 9% 6% 34% 5% 12% 27% 8%
Not sure 18% 10% 33% 6% 10% 7% 17% 12% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,277 223 528 504 412 450 491 147
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8. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 18% 20% 16% 12% 10% 17% 35% 22% 4% 12% 12%
Somewhat support 19% 23% 15% 19% 19% 19% 16% 20% 9% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 9% 11% 11% 16% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 27% 28% 26% 20% 27% 31% 29% 25% 42% 22% 25%
No opinion 24% 19% 29% 32% 30% 24% 10% 22% 29% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 686 811 261 418 521 297 1,075 183 139 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast = Midwest South West
Strongly support 18% 2% 17% 40% 14% 19% 28% 22% 17% 15% 20% 19%
Somewhat support 19% 9% 20% 29% 15% 25% 22% 15% 20% 22% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 12% 7% 13% 12% 14% 8% 14% 11% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 27% 55% 19% 5% 28% 26% 25% 25% 32% 26% 24% 28%
No opinion 24% 18% 33% 19% 30% 18% 10% 30% 16% 25% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 528 577 392 644 437 205 211 261 351 544 341
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 18% 22% 10% 1% 50% 3% 11% 42% 3%
Somewhat support 19% 18% 19% 6% 33% 5% 21% 30% 9%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 14% 17% 4% 14% 17% 6% 15%
Strongly oppose 27% 33% 14% 64% 2% 66% 29% 3% 11%
No opinion 24% 15% 43% 12% 11% 12% 22% 19% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,276 221 528 503 412 449 490 146
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9. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Itemize deductions 29% 34% 25% 20% 20% 34% 43% 32% 23% 25% 25%
Standard deduction 40% 40% 40% 30% 47% 42% 41% 43% 33% 39% 31%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 34% 18% 15% 8% 15% 26% 22% 31%
Prefer not to say 12% 10% 14% 16% 16% 9% 7% 10% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 687 810 260 419 521 297 1,075 183 139 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast  Midwest South West
Itemize deductions 29% 27% 25% 39% 16% 40% 64% 24% 30% 32% 28% 28%
Standard deduction 40% 41% 39% 42% 46% 45% 25% 28% 35% 41% 45% 36%
Not sure 19% 20% 23% 10% 26% 10% 8% 19% 22% 18% 16% 21%
Prefer not to say 12% 12% 14% 8% 13% 5% 3% 28% 13% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 526 577 394 645 437 205 210 262 353 543 339
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Itemize deductions 29% 36% 16% 34% 42% 26% 34% 37% 7%
Standard deduction 40% 44% 33% 46% 44% 45% 43% 43% 23%
Not sure 19% 11% 33% 12% 7% 16% 16% 13% 40%
Prefer not to say 12% 9% 18% 8% 7% 14% 7% 7% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,275 222 526 504 411 449 491 146
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10. Tax plan effect - personal
From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 25% 22% 27% 29% 25% 25% 19% 21% 42% 25% 24%
Pay about the same 27% 30% 25% 28% 26% 24% 32% 29% 21% 23% 26%
Pay less 21% 25% 17% 13% 19% 24% 26% 24% 4% 21% 15%
Not sure 28% 24% 32% 30% 31% 27% 24% 26% 33% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 688 807 261 419 520 295 1,075 182 138 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast  Midwest South West
Pay more 25% 41% 21% 10% 25% 24% 23% 23% 31% 25% 23% 22%
Pay about the same 27% 27% 23% 32% 27% 33% 25% 18% 24% 28% 29% 25%
Pay less 21% 6% 20% 38% 13% 27% 38% 20% 21% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure 28% 25% 35% 20% 35% 16% 14% 39% 23% 26% 27% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,495 526 575 394 643 437 204 211 261 352 541 341
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Pay more 25% 25% 23% 42% 6% 43% 25% 11% 23%
Pay about the same 27% 28% 25% 28% 29% 27% 31% 29% 14%
Pay less 21% 25% 12% 7% 48% 9% 18% 38% 6%
Not sure 28% 22% 40% 22% 17% 21% 26% 22% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,275 220 526 504 410 450 489 146
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11. Tax plan effect - most Americans
From what you know about it now, do you think most Americans will pay more or less under the new tax plan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 33% 29% 36% 33% 32% 34% 31% 29% 48% 41% 28%
Pay about the same 17% 18% 16% 26% 21% 12% 11% 18% 16% 16% 15%
Pay less 27% 34% 21% 15% 21% 29% 44% 33% 7% 21% 24%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 26% 26% 25% 14% 21% 30% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 687 808 260 419 519 297 1,074 183 138 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K  $100K+ Prefer notto say =~ Northeast  Midwest South West
Pay more 33% 57% 27% 12% 35% 33% 26% 29% 39% 32% 32% 29%
Pay about the same 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 20% 21% 13% 14% 19% 19% 14%
Pay less 27% 7% 28% 53% 17% 34% 43% 33% 26% 25% 28% 30%
Not sure 23% 19% 31% 16% 32% 13% 9% 25% 20% 24% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 526 577 392 643 437 206 209 261 350 544 340
Voter Registration (2 